RESOLUTION 1318

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Lander is required by Federal Law to establish a Limited English Proficiency Plan (LEPP); and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City of Lander has reviewed the proposed City of Lander Limited English Proficiency Plan (LEPP); and

WHEREAS, Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein is the City of Lander Limited English Proficiency Plan (LEPP);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF LANDER adopted the Limited English Proficiency Plan (LEPP), a copy of which is located in the office of the City Clerk for public inspection.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED the 9th day of January 2024.

THE CITY OF LANDER, A Municipal corporation

BY:___

Monte Richardson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk

STATE OF WYOMING)) ss. COUNTY OF FREMONT)

CERTIFICATE

I, Rachelle Fontaine, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Lander by a unanimous vote at a regular meeting held on January 9, 2024, and that the meeting was held according to law; all council members were present; and that the said Resolution has been duly entered in the minute book of the City of Lander.

Rachelle Fontaine, City Clerk